Chairman of the Assembly
at the Request of the Mayor
Port of Anchorage
September 11 , 2001

For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001-268

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTING AND
APPROPRIATING FIVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($5,853,658) AS A STATE OF ALASKA
LEGISLATIVE GRANT PER SENATE BILL 29 TO THE PORT OF ANCHORAGE
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUND (571) AND REVISING THE 2001 PORT
OF ANCHORAGE CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE PORT OF ANCHORAGE
INTERMODAL MARINE FACILITY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the 2001 Port of Anchorage Capital Budget contained a

[...]

WHEREAS, the Port of Anchorage and DOT&PF will enter into a
Memorandum of Agreement which allows for the transfer of the legislative appropriation
to the Port of Anchorage less a required reduction by DOT&PF for its indirect costs, for
a net transfer of Five Million Eight Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Eight Dollars ($5,853,658); and

WHEREAS, receipt of the subject grant requires a revision to the 2001
Port of Anchorage Capital Budget appropriation approved November 8, 2000 in the
amount of $2,853,658; and

WHEREAS, the Administration and the Assembly have reviewed the grant